STATE OF INDIA --LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2013 056237

2013 JUL 31 AH 10: 33

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

WARRANTY DEED

TAX: I.D. NO. 45-02-24-379-009.000-023

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That CAROL HAYNES AND VERONICA TOKARZ, GRANTORS of LAKE County in the State of INDIANA, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to CARMEN URBINA, of LAKE County in the State of INDIANA, as GRANTEES in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in LAKE County, in the State of Indiana:

LOT NO. TWENTY-NINE (29) AND THE NORTH 8 FEET OF LOT NO. THIRTY (30) IN BLOCK NO. FOUR (4), AS MARKED AND LAID DOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF PARKSIDE ADDITION IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA AS THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK 16 PAGE 25, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFFICE OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 4029 GROVER AVENUE, HAMMOND, IN 46327

AND ALL REAL ESTA				13 TAXES PAYABLE 20)14
		Docume	ntis		
SUBJECT TO EASEM	INTS, RESTRIC	CHONS AND COVEN	IANTS OF RECORD, IF	ANY.	
Dated thisday of	Y I	J ₂₀ D. OF F	CIAL!		
	This D	ocument is th	e property of		
Con H Hadres	the	Lake County	Recorder		
CAROL HAYIYES			VERONICA TOKARZ		
·					
STATE OF INDIANA/					
COUNTY OF	SS:		n		
D.C. (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		16 116 1		1/1/2 00/	1
Before me, the undersigned, a No appeared: CAROL HAYNES A					, personally
I have hereunto subscribed my na				2///	
	7017	0: 0:	9. l. 181.		
My commission expires. Resident of	County	Signature Printed	eas. Birchol	, Notary Public	:
				DARLEEN S. BIRCHEL	
STATE OF	- ss:	F. 1821	NOTAGY	Lake County My Commission Expires	1
COUNTY OF	22:	WDIANA.	Scal Scal	May 10, 2017	<u> </u>
Before me, the undersigned, a No	tary Public in an				
appeared: hereunto subscribed my name and	affived my offic		e execution of the forego	oing deed. In witness whe	reof, I have
nereumo subscribed my name and	arrixed my office	ciai scai.			
My commission expires: Resident of		Signature			
Resident of	County	Printed		, Notary Public	
This instrument prepared by:		McMANAMA, Attor ion given to Grantor. A	rney at Law, ID No. 953	4-45	1.1
		document was supplie			# 11
DETUDNI DEED TO CD AND	nno.				410
RETURN DEED TO: GRANT GRANTEE'S STREET OR RUR.		DRESS: 4029 GROV	ER AVENUE. HAMMO	OND. IN 46327	$\alpha \wedge \gamma$
SEND TAX BILLS TO: GRANT		brass. We die		51(2) 11(1052)	CIV
					•
	•				$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$
I affirm, under the penalt	ies for perjury, tl	nat I have taken reasona	able care to redact each Se	ocial Security number in t	his C
document unless required	j by law.				~ * * 11/
7 ///		Dal em-	S Bonhol CO	MMUNITY TITLE COMP E NO <u>/34487</u>	PANY
Signature of Preparer		Printed Name of Pr	eparer FILI	E NO 134487	
		DULY EN	TERED FOR TAXATION SUI	BJECT	

JUL 2 9 2013

14022